

उमाहित विभाजित है कि इस मापी पुल्ल में  
 मशीन से ड्राया उमाहित पुल 100 एउ सौ वन्य है  
 यह मापी पुल्ल मी नही उमाह खराफत उमाहित  
 उमाहित वार्ध विभाजित वार्ध उमाह उमाहित वार्ध  
 विगत विभाजित है

*[Signature]*  
 31/5/20  
 कृषिपालक समिष्टन्ता  
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग  
 कार्य प्रमंडल, मधुबनी  
 69109/20

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

## Measurement Book

No. 2341

Name of Officer \_\_\_\_\_

Date of first entry \_\_\_\_\_

Date of last entry \_\_\_\_\_

Name to work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
|             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|             | 1st on A/c Bill               |    |    |    |                  |

Name of work:- Construction of road  
from Kapleshwar Asthan near  
Bargad tree to Baghnagari  
School tal under MMGSy (SC)

Name of Agency:- Sri Ajaz Ahmad  
A7- Bhisroha, Tale  
Darbhanga

Aggt No- 66 SBD/2020-21

Date of start - 17/07/2020

Date of Completion - 16/07/2021 (As per Agt)

Work done

1) Clearing & Graveling road -

|                                                     |                       |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| $2 \times 5 \times 30.0 \times \frac{1.5+2.0}{2}$   | $= 525.0 \text{ m}^2$ |
| $2 \times 5 \times 30.0 \times \frac{1.50+2.0}{2}$  | $= 525.00 \text{ "}$  |
| $2 \times 5 \times 30.0 \times \frac{2.0+1.50}{2}$  | $= 525.00 \text{ "}$  |
| $2 \times 5 \times 30.0 \times \frac{1.10+1.50}{2}$ | $= 525.00 \text{ "}$  |
| $2 \times 5 \times 30.0 \times \frac{2.0+1.50}{2}$  | $= 525.00 \text{ "}$  |
| $2 \times 5 \times 30.0 \times \frac{2.00+1.50}{2}$ | $= 525.00 \text{ "}$  |

Continuation

cl 3180.00 m<sup>2</sup>

| Particulars                                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (6.) P.V. & top layer<br>do project do eq.                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 02 No videt (23)                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 10670.04/m <sup>2</sup> Rs. 21340.00                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (7.) E/W in excavation<br>for foundation do<br>structure do eq. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 119.16 m <sup>3</sup> videt (23)                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 269.32/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. 32092.00                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (8.) P.V. PCC H=5 grade<br>do landing do eq.                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 9.19 m <sup>3</sup> videt (23)                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 5556.76/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. 102133.00                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (9.) P.V. PCC H=20 grade in<br>sub-structure<br>do eq.          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 129.08 m <sup>3</sup> videt (23)                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 6325.86/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. 816542.00                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (10.) P.V. & top layer<br>PCC Pipe NP2 for<br>Culvert do eq.    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 30.00 m videt (23)                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 3807.98/m Rs. 114239.00                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total = Rs. 7687826.00                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (11) P.V. & applying<br>Primer Coat (SS-1)<br>do. ELS, |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Dty = 6187.50 m <sup>2</sup> incl. (22)                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 42.27/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs. 262164.00             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (12) P.V. & applying tack<br>Coat (PS-1) - do. ELS.    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Dty = 6187.50 m <sup>2</sup> incl. (24)                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 14.40/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs. 89100.00              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (13) P.V. & applying M.S.S.<br>(Type-B) - do. ELS.     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Dty = 6187.50 m <sup>2</sup> incl. (27)                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 215.48/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs. 1333283.00           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total = Rs. 9372373.00                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add @ 12% GST (+) Rs. 1124685.00                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add @ 1% LC (+) Rs. 93724.00                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add S. Fees (+) Rs. 110205.00                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total = Rs. 10700987.00                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Less 6.67% Below water<br>Agreement (-) Rs. 713756.00  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total = Rs. 9987231.00                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Less previous payment (-) Rs. 8199477.00               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total = Rs. 1787754.00                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

By  
21/02/24  
JB